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WOODMANCOTE PARISH COUNCIL--RECONCILED ACCOUNTS SUMMARY AS AT 29 MARCH 2018

DEBIT CREDIT

B/FWD (31 March 2017) 1,013.73

HDC--Precept 8,100.00
WSCC--Clerk's Salary refunds
Environmental Cleansing Grant 500.13
Grants 1,013.13
VAT Return 1,467.44
Donations
Playing field 700.00

Professional fees 185.80
Neighbourhood Plan 120.00
Member training 115.00
Legal 305.00
Subscriptions (HALC, NALC, etc.) 214.80

IT & Internet 540.18
Printing and Stationery 105.00
Insurance 310.60
Clerk's Salary 4,063.35
Clerk's training 64.00
Blackstone Playing Fields 700.00

Transfers to Barclays Active Savers A/C
Administrative Fees
Parish Hall 375.00
Maintenance & Repairs 250.00
S137 Payments 500.00
Other fees 90.00
VAT 318.13

TOTAL £8,256.87 £12,794.43

[1] £4,537.56

TRIAL BALANCE CHECK---> £12,794.43 £12,794.43

Balance per bank statement 29/3/18 £4,652.56
Less: Outstanding cheques -£115.00

Barclays Current A/C  [1] £4,537.56

Balance of reserves £17,727.82
Plus: Interest earned from 31/12/17-30/12/18 £33.87

                               Barclays Active Saver A/C [2] £17,761.69

Total available funds at Barclays Bank [1+2] £22,299.25



WOODMANCOTE PARISH COUNCIL
BANK ACCOUNTS: BARCLAYS 
                                               

Chq no Expense VAT RUNNING

Date Supplier / detail Ref code code Total BALANCE

0 or 1 or 2 

31-Mar-17 Enter VAT only if VAT registered b/fwd 1,013.73

04-Apr-17 WSCC--Clerk's salary (March) 100174 7 (304.17) 709.56

04-Apr-17 Henfield Medical Centre Link--S137 Donation 100175 14 (50.00) 659.56

04-Apr-17 Friends of Henfield Medical Practice Trust--S137 Donation 100176 14 (50.00) 609.56

04-Apr-17 Henfield PCC--Advertisement expenses 100177 13 (40.00) 569.56

04-Apr-17 HSECIC--S137 Donation 100178 14 (100.00) 469.56

04-Apr-17 WSALC Ltd--Subscriptions 100179 4 (164.80) 304.76

21-Apr-17 HMRC--Vat return 20 1,219.44 1,524.20

24-Apr-17 HDC--Environmental Cleansing Grant 19 500.13 2,024.33

28-Apr-17 HDC--Precept & Grant 2 4,056.50 6,080.83

09-May-17 WSCC--Clerk's salary (April) 100180 7 (304.17) 5,776.66

09-May-17 Vision ICT--Website hosting 100181 5 1 (168.00) 5,608.66

09-May-17 HALC--Annual subscription 100182 4 (15.00) 5,593.66

09-May-17 Phoenix Signs--NP signs 100183 1 1 (144.00) 5,449.66

09-May-17 Zurich--Annual insurance premium 100184 6 (310.60) 5,139.06

30-May-17 Sussex Cricket--Rent due under lease for 2011-2017 1 700.00 5,839.06

13-Jun-17 WSCC--Clerk's salary (May) 100185 7 (304.17) 5,534.89

13-Jun-17 Mulberry & Co--Internal audit 100186 3 1 (102.96) 5,431.93

13-Jun-17 Adams & Remers--Rent due under lease 2011-2017 100187 19 (700.00) 4,731.93

11-Jul-17 WSCC--Clerk's salary (June) 100188 7 (304.17) 4,427.76

11-Jul-17 SSALC Ltd--Training for Clerk 100189 8 1 (48.00) 4,379.76

08-Aug-17 WSCC--Clerk's salary (July) 100190 7 (304.17) 4,075.59

08-Aug-17 Rusper Parish Council--Planning seminar 100191 17 (60.00) 4,015.59

08-Aug-17 Information Commissioner--Data protection registration 100192 4 (35.00) 3,980.59

04-Aug-17 SSALC Ltd--Grant for Transparency 19 500.00 4,480.59

12-Sep-17 WSCC--Clerk's salary (August) 100193 7 (304.17) 4,176.42

12-Sep-17 L Bannister--Expenses to 28/8/17 100194 7 (75.62) 4,100.80

12-Sep-17 Surrey Hills Solicitors--Legal advice re. Parish Hall 100195 18 1 (364.80) 3,736.00

29-Sep-17 HDC--Precept & Grant 2 4,056.50 7,792.50

29-Sep-17 HDC--Environmental Cleansing Grant 16 500.13 8,292.63

10-Oct-17 WSCC--Clerk's salary (September) 100196 7 (304.17) 7,988.46

10-Oct-17 PKF Littlejohn--External audit 100197 3 1 (120.00) 7,868.46

10-Oct-17 L Bannister--Payment for equipment brought under Transparency Code 100198 5 1 (480.22) 7,388.24

14-Nov-17 WSCC--Clerk's salary (October) 100199 7 (304.17) 7,084.07

14-Nov-17 Woodmancote Parish Hall--Hire of room for meetings for 2017 100200 11 (102.00) 6,982.07

14-Nov-17 SSALC Ltd--Councillor training 100201 17 1 (66.00) 6,916.07



12-Dec-17 WSCC--Clerk's salary (November) 100202 7 (304.17) 6,611.90

12-Dec-17 WSCC--Admin fees for payroll 100203 7 1 (44.21) 6,567.69

12-Dec-17 C Broucke--Printing expenses 100204 15 (15.00) 6,552.69

12-Dec-17 A Underwood--Printing expenses 100205 15 (15.00) 6,537.69

12-Dec-17 P Williams--Printing expenses 100206 15 (15.00) 6,522.69

12-Dec-17 J Prangnell--Printing expenses 100207 15 (15.00) 6,507.69

12-Dec-17 D Austin--Printing expenses 100208 15 (15.00) 6,492.69

12-Dec-17 M Batchelor--Printing expenses 100209 15 (15.00) 6,477.69

12-Dec-17 M Grimes--Printing expenses 100210 15 (15.00) 6,462.69

09-Jan-18 WSCC--Clerk's salary (December) 100211 7 (304.17) 6,158.52

13-Feb-18 WSCC--Clerk's salary (January) 100212 7 (304.17) 5,854.35

13-Feb-17 Surrey Hills Solicitors--Legal advice re. Parish Hall 100213 11 1 (303.60) 5,550.75

13-Feb-18 SSALC Limited--Training for Clerk 100214 8 1 (28.80) 5,521.95

13-Feb-17 Martin Standing--Pavement clearing 100215 16 (250.00) 5,271.95

27-Feb-18 HMRC--Vat return 20 248.00 5,519.95

13-Mar-18 WSCC--Clerk's salary (February) 100216 7 (304.17) 5,215.78

13-Mar-18 L Bannister--Clerk's expenses to March 2018 100217 7 (8.82) 5,206.96

13-Mar-18 S137 Royal British Legion--Silent Soldier 100218 14 (250.00) 4,956.96

13-Mar-18 HSECIC--S137 Donation 100219 14 (50.00) 4,906.96

13-Mar-18 Parish Magazine--Advertisement fee 100220 13 (50.00) 4,856.96

13-Mar-18 WSCC--Overpayment of previous clerk's salary (2015) 100221 7 (255.19) 4,601.77

13-Mar-18 WSCC--Payroll administration 100222 7 1 (44.21) 4,557.56

13-Mar-18 Terrys Cross Trust--Room hire for meeting 100223 11 (20.00) 4,537.56

4,537.56

4,537.56

4,537.56

4,537.56

4,537.56

4,537.56
4,537.56

Total for Tax Year 2014-15 4,537.56 C/FWD

Nominal codes (office use only) CHECK---> 4,537.56



WOODMANCOTE PARISH COUNCIL--YTD EXPENDITURE VS BUDGET

2017-18 year end

BUDGET YTD BUDGET BUDGET 

2016-17 Expenditure 2017-18 2018-19

Clerk 3,960.00 4,127.35 4,322.00 4,300.00

Office 400.00 105.00 200.00 200.00

Insurance 400.00 310.60 400.00 400.00

Professional fees inc. audits 200.00 185.80 350.00 350.00

Hall Hire 160.00 122.00 170.00 100.00

IT & internet 150.00 140.00 150.00 150.00

Memberships 210.00 214.80 215.00 225.00

S137 Donations 150.00 500.00 150.00 150.00

Admin Fees 180.00 0.00 180.00 180.00

Neighbourhood Plan 1,300.00 120.00 0.00 0.00

NP expenses 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training 300.00 115.00 0.00 500.00

Training 150.00 450.00 0.00

Contingencies 120.00 340.00 120.00 120.00

Legal 100.00 558.00 100.00 500.00

VAT 0.00 318.13 0.00 0.00

Enviro Cleansing Grant 0.00 0.00

VAS/Parish Hall 1,000.00 1,500.00

TOTAL £8,180.00 £7,156.69 £8,180.00 8,675.00

Expenditure outside of Budget

Enviro Cleansing Grant 1,000.00

Blackstone Playing Field rent 700.00 100.00

Transparency Fund 400.18 0.00

VAS/Parish Hall (from reserves) 2,000.00



Local Councils, Internal Drainage Boards and other  
Smaller Authorities in England 
Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2017/18 Part 2

To be completed only by smaller authorities* where the higher of 
gross income or gross expenditure was £25,000 or less, that meet 
the qualifying criteria, and that wish to certify themselves as exempt 
from a limited assurance review
Guidance notes on completing Part 2 of the Annual Governance and  
Accountability Return 2017/18
1.	 Every smaller authority in England where the higher of gross income or gross expenditure was £25,000 

or less must following the end of each financial year, complete Part 2 of the Annual Governance and 
Accountability Return in accordance with Proper Practices, unless the authority: 
 

a) does not meet the qualifying criteria; 
 

b) does not wish to certify itself as exempt
2.	 Smaller authorities where the higher of gross annual income or gross annual expenditure does not 

exceed £25,000 and meet the qualifying criteria as set out in the Certificate of Exemption are exempt 
from sending the completed Annual Governance and Accountability Return to the external auditor for a 
limited assurance review provided the authority completes both the 
 

a) Certificate of Exemption, page 3 and returns it to the external auditor 
 

b) Annual Governance and Accountability Return (Part 2) which is made up of: 

• Annual Internal Audit Report (page 4) to be completed by the authority’s internal auditor. 
• Section 1 – Annual Governance Statement (page 5) to be completed by the authority. 
• Section 2 – Accounting Statements (page 6) to be completed by the authority.

3.	 The authority must approve Section 1 Annual Governance Statement before approving Section 2  
Accounting Statements and both must be approved before 2 July 2018.

Publication Requirements 
Smaller authorities must publish various documents on a public website as required by the Accounts and 
Audit Regulations 2015, the Local Audit (Smaller Authorities) Regulations 2015 and the Transparency Code 
for Smaller Authorities. These include: 
•	 Certificate of Exemption, page 3
•	 Annual Internal Audit Report 2017/18, page 4
•	 Section 1 – Annual Governance Statement 2017/18, page 5
•	 Section 2 – Accounting Statements 2017/18, page 6
•	 Analysis of variances 
•	 Bank reconciliation
•	 Notice of the period for the exercise of public rights and other information required by Regulation 15 (2), 

Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015.

Limited Assurance Review 
Providing the authority certifies itself as exempt, and completes and publishes the Annual Governance  
and Accountability Return, there is no requirement for the authority to have a limited assurance review. 
Any smaller authority may, however, request a limited assurance review. In these circumstances the authority 
should not certify itself as exempt, ie not complete Certificate of Exemption, but complete Part 3 of the 
Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2017/18 and return it to the external auditor for review.
 

The cost to the smaller authority for the review will be £200 +VAT.

Page 1 of 6Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2017/18 Part 2

The Annual Governance and Accountability Return constitutes the annual return referred to in the Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015. 
Throughout, the words ‘external auditor’ have the same meaning as the words ‘local auditor’ in the Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015.

*for a complete list of bodies that may be smaller authorities refer to schedule 2 to Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014.
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Guidance notes on completing Part 2 of the Annual Governance and  
Accountability Return 2017/18, Sections 1 and 2 

•	 Where an authority is exempt from the requirement for a limited assurance review, it need not submit  
its Annual Governance and Accountability Return to the external auditor. However, as part of a more  
proportionate regime, the authority must comply with the requirements of the Transparency Code  
for Smaller Authorities.

•	 The authority must comply with Proper Practices in completing this Annual Governance and  
Accountability Return and the Certificate of Exemption. Proper Practices are found in the Practitioners’ 
Guide* which is updated from time to time and contains everything needed to prepare successfully  
for the financial year-end. 

•	 The authority should receive and note the annual internal audit report prior to approving the annual 
governance statement and before approving the accounts.

•	 Make sure that the Annual Governance and Accountability Return is complete (i.e. no empty highlighted 
boxes), and is properly signed and dated. Avoid making amendments to the completed annual return. 
Any amendments must be approved by the authority and properly initialled. 

•	 Use the checklist provided below to review the Annual Governance and Accountability Return for  
completeness at the meeting at which it is signed off.

•	 You should inform your external auditor about any change of Clerk, Responsible Financial Officer or  
Chairman, and provide relevant email addresses and telephone numbers.

•	 It is recommended that the authority has numerical and narrative explanations for significant  
variances in the accounting statements on page 4, should a question be raised by a local elector.  
There is guidance provided in the Practitioners’ Guide* that may assist.

•	 Make sure that the accounting statements add up and the balance carried forward from the previous 
year (Box 7 of 2017) equals the balance brought forward in the current year (Box 1 of 2018).

•	 The Responsible Financial Officer (RFO), on behalf of the authority, must set the commencement date 
for the exercise of public rights. From the commencement date for a single period of 30 consecutive 
working days, the accounts and accounting records can be inspected. Whatever period the RFO sets 
must include a common inspection period – during which the accounts and accounting records of all 
smaller authorities must be available for public inspection – of the first ten working days of July. 

•	 The authority must publish the information required by Regulation 15 (2), Accounts and Audit  
Regulations 2015, including the period for the exercise of public rights and the name and address  
of the external auditor.

Yes NoCompletion checklist – ‘No’ answers mean you may not have met requirements

All sections

Section 1

Section 2

Sections 1 and 2

Internal Audit Report

Have all highlighted boxes have been completed?

For any statement to which the response is ‘no’, is an explanation available should 
a question be raised by a local elector and/or an interested party?

Is an explanation of significant variations from last year to this year available, 
should a question be raised by a local elector and/or an interested party?

Is an explanation of any difference between Box 7 and Box 8 available, should  
a question be raised by a local elector and/or an interested party?

Have all highlighted boxes have been completed by the internal auditor and  
explanations provided?

Have the dates set for the period for the exercise of public rights been published?

Has the authority’s approval of the accounting statements been confirmed by the 
signature of the Chairman of the approval meeting?

Trust funds – have all disclosures been made if the authority is a sole  
managing trustee?

*More guidance on completing this annual return is available in Governance and Accountability for Smaller Authorities  
in England – a Practitioners’ Guide to Proper Practices, which can be downloaded from www.nalc.gov.uk or from  
www.slcc.co.uk or from www.ada.org.uk

Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2017/18 Part 2
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Certificate of Exemption  
To be completed only by smaller authorities where the higher of gross income or 
gross expenditure did not exceed £25,000 in the year of account ended 31 March 
2018, and that wish to certify themselves as exempt from a limited assurance review  
under Section 9 of the Local Audit (Smaller Authorities) Regulations 2015
There is no requirement to have a limited assurance review or to submit an Annual Governance and Accountability 
Return to the external auditor, provided that the authority has certified itself as exempt at a meeting of the  
authority after 31 March 2018 and a completed Certificate of Exemption is submitted notifying the external auditor.

certifies that during the financial year 2017/18, the higher of the authority’s gross income for the year or gross 
annual expenditure, for the year did not exceed £25,000

Annual gross income for the authority 2017/18:

Annual gross expenditure for the authority 2017/18:

There are certain circumstances in which an authority will be unable to certify itself as exempt, so that a limited  
assurance review will still be required. If an authority is unable to confirm the statements below then it  
cannot certify itself as exempt and it must submit the completed Annual Governance and Accountability Return 
Part 3 to the external auditor to undertake a limited assurance review for which a fee of £200 +VAT will be payable.

By signing this Certificate of Exemption you are confirming that:

•	 The authority has been in existence since before 1st April 2014
•	 In relation to the preceding financial year (2016/17), the external auditor has not:

•	 issued a public interest report in respect of the authority or any entity connected with it
•	 made a statutory recommendation to the authority, relating to the authority or any entity connected with it
•	 issued an advisory notice under paragraph 1(1) of Schedule 8 to the Audit and Accountability Act 2014  

(“the Act”), and has not withdrawn the notice
•	 commenced judicial review proceedings under section 31(1) of the Act
•	 made an application under section 28(1) of the Act for a declaration that an item of account is unlawful,  

and the application has not been withdrawn nor has the court refused to make the declaration
•	 The court has not declared an item of account unlawful after a person made an appeal under  

section 28(3) of the Act.

If you are able to confirm that the above statements apply and that the authority neither received gross income, 
nor incurred gross expenditure, exceeding £25,000, then the Certificate of Exemption can be signed and  
submitted to the external auditor.

The Annual Internal Audit Report, Annual Governance Statement, Annual Accounting Statements, an analysis of  
variances and the bank reconciliation plus the information required by Regulation 15 (2), Accounts and Audit 
Regulations 2015 including the period for the exercise of public rights still need to be fully completed and, along 
with a copy of this certificate, published on a public website* before 2 July 2018. By signing this certificate you 
are also confirming that this will be done.

TELEPHONE NUMBER

Signed by the Responsible Financial Officer

SIGNATURE REQUIRED DD/MM/YY
Date

DD/MM/YY
Date

Telephone number

SIGNATURE REQUIRED
Signed by Chairman

EMAIL ADDRESS REQUIRED
Email

PUBLISHED WEBSITE ADDRESS
*Published web address (not applicable to Parish Meetings)

ENTER NAME OF AUTHORITY

ENTER AMOUNT £00,000

ENTER AMOUNT £00,000

Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2017/18 Part 2

This Certificate of Exemption should be returned as soon as possible after certification  
to your external auditor.



This authority’s internal auditor, acting independently and on the basis of an assessment of risk, 
carried out a selective assessment of compliance with relevant procedures and controls to be in 
operation during the financial year ended 31 March 2018.

The internal audit for 2017/18 has been carried out in accordance with this authority’s needs  
and planned coverage. On the basis of the findings in the areas examined, the internal audit  
conclusions are summarised in this table. Set out below are the objectives of internal control  
and alongside are the internal audit conclusions on whether, in all significant respects, the control 
objectives were being achieved throughout the financial year to a standard adequate to meet the 
needs of this authority.

Annual Internal Audit Report 2017/18

ENTER NAME OF AUTHORITY

*If the response is ‘no’ please state the implications and action being taken to address any weakness in control identified 
(add separate sheets if needed).

**Note: If the response is ‘not covered’ please state when the most recent internal audit work was done in this area and when it is 
next planned, or, if coverage is not required, the annual internal audit report must explain why not (add separate sheets if needed).

A. 	Appropriate accounting records have been properly kept throughout the financial year.
B. 	This authority complied with its financial regulations, payments were supported by invoices, all 

expenditure was approved and VAT was appropriately accounted for.
